



## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

## **Abstract**

Workshop conducted by Ministry of Cooperation in coordination with NDDB at NDDB, Anand, Gujarat- Deputation of Joint Director (Planning) to attend the workshop- Permission to travel to Gujarat and back by air- Granted- Orders issued

## DAIRY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.51/2024/DD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 07-05-2024

Read Letter no. R-11016/22/2024-CTP dated 30.04.2024 from the 1 Ministry of Cooperation CTP Division, Government of India.

2 GO(P)No. 12/2019/Fin dated 16.02.2019

2 GO(P)No. 27/2021/Fin dated 10.02.2021

## **ORDER**

Smt. Salini Gopinath, Joint Director (Planning), Dairy Development Department is deputed to attend the workshop organized by Ministry of Cooperation in coordination with NDDB on 09.05.2024 at NDDB, Anand, Gujarat to develop the action Plan for establishing new primary Dairy Cooperative Societies covering all the uncovered Panchayats/ villages in the country on behalf of Secretary, Animal Husbandry & Dairy Development Department.

Expost facto sanction is also accorded to Smt. Salini Gopinath, Joint Director (Planning), Dairy Development Department to travel to Gujarat and back by air for attending the above same vide conditions of Government Order read as 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> paper above.

(By order of the Governor) SHIBU A T ADDITIONAL SECRETARY To:

Director, Dairy Development Department, Thiruvananthapuram Mrs.Salini Gopinath, Joint Director(Planning), Dairy Development Department, Thiruvananthapuram

Principal Accountant General(A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Accountant General(Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram The Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media)Department Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer